2,414,617,448 new
Shares at subscription
price of HK$0.027 per
Share

Approximately HK$60
million for general
working capital of the
Group

Applied as to
approximately HK$60
million for repayment of
bank loans, such as trust
receipt loan and short
term loans

15 June 2009 Top-up placing of
120,000,000 existing
Shares and top-
up subscription for
120,000,000 new Shares
at HK$0.066 per Share

Approximately HK$7.65
million for general
working capital of the
Group

Applied as to
approximately HK$7.6
million for repayment of
short term loans

10 July 2009 Top-up placing of
126,730,000 existing
Shares and top-
up subscription for
126,730,000 new Shares
at HK$0.22 per Share

Approximately HK$
27 million for general
working capital of the
Group

Applied as to
approximately HK$27
million for general
working capital of the
Group

– 7 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The existing shareholding structure of the Company and the effect on the shareholding
structure of the Company upon completion of the Placing is set out as below:

 As at the date of  Upon completion of
 this announcement the Placing
 Number of  Approximate  Number of  Approximate
 Shares  %  Shares  %

Venture Success Holdings Limited (Note) 134,804,297  17.73  134,804,297  14.77

Public:

Placees  –  –  152,000,000  16.66
Other public Shareholders 625,616,065  82.27  625,616,065  68.57

Total 760,420,362  100.00  912,420,362  100.00

Note: Venture Success Holdings Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, is wholly owned

by Mr. Chau Lai Him, who is the Chairman and Managing Director of the Company.

GENERAL

The Company was incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability. The Group is principally
engaged in the manufacture and trading of cables and wires for use in household electrical
appliances and electronic products, copper products, connectors and terminal and wire
harness.

Application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for
the grant of the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Placing Shares.